#### 501789694 01/18/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                        | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| EDT Pharma Holdings Limited | 09/14/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Alkermes Pharma Ireland Limited |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | Grand Canal Street Lower        |  |
| Internal Address: | Treasury Building               |  |
| City:             | Dublin 2                        |  |
| State/Country:    | IRELAND                         |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11671276 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 Phone: 609-844-3030

ssharareh@foxrothschild.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Shahnam Sharareh Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3 Address Line 2: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, PENNSYLVANIA 08648

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 034074.00474     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | shahnam sharareh |

Total Attachments: 1 source=int177#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0353

501789694

Number 448848 Certificate of Incorporation . on change of name I hereby certify that EDT PHARMA HOLDINGS LIMITED having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name ALKERMES PHARMA IRELAND LIMITED and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly. Given under my hand at Dublin, this Wednesday, the 14th day of September, 2011 Par Dol for Registrar of Companies

> PATENT REEL: 027551 FRAME: 0354

**RECORDED: 01/18/2012**